A complete set of bidding documents in English language is available at ECEPP. 

https://ecepp.ebrd.com/

5. Bids shall be submitted electronically via ECЕРР not later than 12:00 p.m. Cairo-Egypt local 

time on 21th July 2025 at 12:00 p.m. 

6.Bids must be accompanied by a bid security of 22,000 EURO (Twenty-Two Thousand Euros) in 

the form of an unconditional Bank Guarantee letter issued by a reputable bank supported by a 

correspondent bank in Egypt, which should be registered by the Central Bank of Egypt. The bid 

security must be valid for 120 days from the date of opening the tenders.